Other deposits 6.521.128  2.204.121 2.066.770 3.379.359 1.305.553  25.662 15.502.593
Other
liabilities -  - - - -  1.671.135 1.671.135

Equity - - - - -  10.537.710 10.537.710

Total 22.961.234  3.161.012 2.066.770 3.379.359 1.312.642  16.306.109 49.187.126

Net exposure
to interest
rate risk at
31.12.2008 1.029.623  (2.564.025) 529.450 (1.598.756) 10.841.332  (8.237.624) -

At 31 December 2007

Total assets 14.224.706  2.075.467 1.437.588 3.714.214 10.664.293  5.743.140 37.859.408

Total liabilities 10.738.908  2.264.420 1.461.334 2.366.335 1.659.914  19.368.497 37.859.408

Net exposure
to interest
rate risk 3.485.798  (188.953) (23.746) 1.347.879 9.004.379  (13.625.357) -

The following table presents income statement sensitivity of a reasonable change of interest rates
(1%) with other variables held constant. Income statement sensitivity represents the effect of
predicted changes in interest rates on interest income in one year on financial assets and liabilities
based on interest rates as at 31 December 2008.

Currency
Change of
percent

Income
statement

sensitivity 2008.

Change
of

percent

Income
statement

sensitivity 2007.
   RSD thousand   RSD thousand

Increase of percent:  1%  1%
RSD   64.261   68.623
EUR   (27.458)   (43.359)
Decrease of percent:  1%  1%
RSD   (64.261)   (68.623)
EUR   27.458   45.359

Erste Bank a.d., Novi Sad
Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2008

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

60

31.   RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

31.4. Market risk (continued)

Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes
in foreign exchange rates. Positions are monitored on a daily basis to ensure positions are
maintained within established limits.

The following table presents the Bank’s exposure to foreign currency risk at 31 December 2008 of
it’s non-trading assets and liabilities.